SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

¢

SUNRISE

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

z
-
[—]
S E
-
-
2 £
53
3k
-
%m
ER®
-os
52
= &

60S/SD

IW-

@O0 ® VWO

IW-60S—3D—A.dwg 12/2013

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S /SD

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description EE dm AT Q’ty | Memo
1 [213002006D Punching Cylinder Cover A MFLUHERGLERE A 1
2 gggD g } 3(1)858(3)32 Punching Cylinder Cover B FLUHBRGT FE S B 1
3 gggD 511 2(1)8;8822 Shearing Limit Switch Cover FIVIRE) T E & 1
4 [211302021A Scrap Box For Punching LIS & 1

213002022E
5 |213002902A ;ﬁ’ gg;gggé Electrical Box B RFEAER 1
52414APL93902
6 [213202022C Front Base Cover BRMAEREES 1
7 gggD ;} ';’?8;881 Front Base Cover JREERTZE 1
8 gggD g} g?ggggg Rear Base Cover A JEEERE A 1
9 [213002014 Safety Guard for Angle Shear BT EREAN 1
10 (213002015 Safety Guard for Bar Shear BB T EER 1
11 [213002016 Safety Guard for Flat Shear BISERRGEER 1
12 [213002019A Flat Bar Shear Back Plate AR 1
13 [213002036C Safety Guard For Notching B R 1
14 [211302022 Scrap Box For Notching B 5508 1
15 [213002035C Notching Cylinder Cover B FE RS 1
0 Joo e |
17 213002031 Hose Cover FEEEEHEMR 1
18 [213002009A Notching Side Cover A (Front) EEEER A () 1
19 [213002010A Notching Side Cover B (Rear) EEEENR B (1%) 1
20 gggD 5} g(l)giggg Rear Base Cover B JE/E%ZE B 1
51 [213010005 Adjust Pushing Screw JER B9[] 7 R 4
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut BRI [E] E 2
22 |213010001B Main Pivot Pin SRR 1
23 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) A e [ 2
24 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle B B A AT 2
55 [60S:  56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/87X1300mm %{%E%%. 1300mm |
60SD: 56320G0061400A Foot Switch Cable 3/8”X1400mm  |EE4HFE£%S 1400mm
26 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8”X1300mm  |EE4#{RFEE 1300mm 1
27 [56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M10 |1 =0Est 2
28 213002037 Notching Clear Cover By R v AR 1

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Punching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PART3005B.dwg  09,/2011

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD

Part: Punching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE A Q’ty | Memo
1 |[42RTBQA Retaining Thread PREU 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece A 1
3 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) SRS R B IEAR( D) 1
4 56301C0006010 Set Screw M6X10 IR PAY=L Vi 1

211305090
5 211305006 Stripper Spring LR R 1
6 56303D00012024045 [Flat Washer M12 PR 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 TN T TR 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 L 55 AP 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 NP B IR A 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover HIREs 2 2 IR 1
11 4STED 42STBCO06A Stripper LA 1
42STBCO03A-20
12 42STBC003A-42  |Stripper Exchangeable Plate  |#IFI2SECAR 1
42STBCO03A-52
13 42STBC004 Washer #hH 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 FEINAFL 2
15 212205005C Table Connecting Plate TAEREHEBE 2
19 SD: 2131030024 |Punching Table Ruler Sogmm_|/*7LTIFHEYRIERR | 2
17 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 PBARE 2
18 56315404192M1032 |Clamp Handle M10X32 e S 2
19 gb; ;g?gg}g 56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 TN R T R A 4
20 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 VA= ENETEL Y 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 T A 4
22 SD gi 3(1)828813 Punching Table A (Main) HFLTAERR(A) 1
23 213005002 Punching Table B (Front) HFLTIERR(B) 1
24 [56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 o S A 6
25 |56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 N H IR A 6
26 |56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IR PAYEL: i 1
27 |56302B0110 Nut M10 ] 2
28 43B1D005A Die Holder Support TEEE SRR 1
29 |43B3DMC  |43B3DM900D Eg:;}/lgé%)]) i Holder TR 1
30 56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 TN B IR A 1

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

SUNRISE

Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part: Punching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description FEn AT Q’ty | Memo
31 |[4IRDI Die [ElFL 5 1
32 156305D00606018 Locating Key LT 1
33 [56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 AR 6
34 |211305011 T-Shaped Nut M16 TV INE 6
35 |213205010 Copper Piece A 2
36 (213202034 Stripper Rear Guard HRH SR 1
37 |211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) SHRH 2R ERIEAR(—) 1
38 [56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 TN R T TR A 4

42RSBQ30A
39 |42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve ik EEER 1
42RSBQM50B
40 |41RPI Punch IR 1
41 |56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 TN T A 2
42 |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 oH 2 A 2
43 |56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 NI PAVEEL Y o 2
44 |52411AZ7312 Limit Switch BN BHRR 1
45 [56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 VAV VG gLy 2
46 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 AR 2
47 56315404163M1020 |Clamp Handle M10X20 A EE S 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece X E fir i 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X16  |[ITE /S i I8 2
50 212205007S1 Stopper Piece HFLEAIIR 1
51 213205018B Punching Stopper Guide Yl E AR 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base TE AR & E e PR 2
53 213005015 Punching Stopper Guide Ruler Yl i A R () |
602.5mm
54 213005141 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 H Y 08X30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide Yl E AL VE 2
56 56301A4006030  |Hex Bolt M6X30 NP TR A 4
57 56315404192M1050 |Clamp Handle M10X50 A EE S 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 ST TAS1S 4
59 213005014 gg;‘f;ﬁ‘fl Stopper Guide Ruler |y coe o 1 g 17 1
60 56301C0005008 Set Screw M5X8 IR PAYEL Vi 2
61 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 FEAE 2

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607




SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw
Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part: Punching Station Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description JEE At Q’ty | Memo
62 |42RNBQA Retaining Nut T B RE 1
63 |56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 IR A7 A 1
90 (2130051218 Punching Stopper Set HFLE A7 PRAH 1

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
4 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
su N RI s E Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Angle and Bar Shear Station for Double Cylinder Models

PART3007A.dwg 04/2010

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD

Part:_Angle and Bar Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE AT Q’ty | Memo
213007001E
213007004 3
1 [213007900C 1300000 Angle Shear Holddown FEERET U] 1
213002018D
2 |211307005A Angle Holddown Adjusting Plate |L7EU§8; /A% 8 #2158 2
3 |211310009 Angle Holddown Screw LR R e B AR 1
4 |56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 TN T TR A 6
5 |56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 T A 6
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30 7N R T A 3
7 |56303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 EME 3
8 |56301C8010030 Set Screw M10X30 NI PAVEEL Y o 6
9 |213007003C Angle Shear Moving Blade FsRE ) ) B OEE)) 1
10 |213007002B Angle Shear Stationary blade FSREI U] ) B(EE) 2
11 [56301A0014040 Hex Bolt M14X40 TN R T A 4
12 [56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 o A ] 4
13 [56301A0014050 Hex Bolt M14X50 TN FE R T TR 3
14 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 T S AP 3
213009003
15 |213009900 213002012 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown [E] 77 AR 1
213002013A
16 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw AR DT RS ENIERE | 1
17 |213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece SE IR 1
18 5630650060030 |Spring Pin @6X30 S 1
19 [56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown T hE (R 5 8) 2
20 [56303D00016040070 Flat Washer M16 EEME 2
21 (213009001 Rd/Sq Shear Stationary Blade J7 7 E([E7E) 1
22 213009002 Rd/Sq Shear Moving Blade J371E.CEE)) 1
23 |211309004 Rd/Sq Shear Blade Fix Plate E77 7] B EESR 2
24 [56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 TN S IR A 4
25 |56301C8010040 Set Screw M10X40 NSO PAYEL: Vit 4
26 |56302B0110 Nut M10 L] 10

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
4 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
su N RI s E Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Flat Shear Station for IW-60H & IW-S/SD

PART3008A.dwg 04/2010

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD

Part: Flat Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE A Q’ty | Memo
1 |213008002 Flat Shear Holddown ATV BRI 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown e (R 5 8) 2
3 [56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 A 2
4 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw AR BT B BRAS ENEEAE 1
5 [213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece  |FH5ZAE A B 1
6 5630650060030 Spring Pin @6X30 S 1
7 |211308001C Flat Shear Lower Blade SEARETY] T E(ERE) 1
8 [211308002C Flat Shear Upper Blade AR BIY T B CEED) 1

56301A0012030 Hex Bolt M12X30 7N T A 3
10 |56301A0012070 Hex Bolt M12X70 TN B IR AR 3
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 1 5 AP 3
12 [56301C6010065 Set Screw M10X65 NI PAVEEL Y o 4
13 [56302B0110 Nut M10 e 4
14 |213008001C Flat Shear Table AR SR 1
15 [213208002A Flat Shear Stopper SR E SR 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 TN FE R T TR 4
17 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 AR 4
18 |211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T ARIE 4
19 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 TP B IR A 6
20 [56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 o S A 6

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Notching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PART3006B.dwg 4/2010

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: IW-60S/SD.80S/SD

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Part: Notching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE AT Q’ty | Memo
1 [213206001A Notcher Top Blade JEEE ET) 1
2 [56301A0018050 Hex Bolt M18X50 INFE K IR A 1
3 [211306004A Notching Stripper (left) BRI S (/) 1
4 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 TN T TR 4
5 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 o A 4
6 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 TN T TR A 2
7 |56302B0108 Nut M8 7N FHEEIE 2
8 213206003 A Stopper Plate (long) TAEMR ENTHR 1

211605009A Clamping Plate TE AR [E E VA PR 2
10 56301A0010040  |Hex Bolt M10X40 AN H IR 4
11 213206002B Notching Table B TAER 1
12 (213206100 56301A0008016  |Hex Bolt M8X16 TN T A 4
13 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 o S A 4
14 211606004B Stopper Plate (Short) TAFtRE ISR 1
15 213206005B Notching Table Ruler EUNED C LT PN 1
16 213206006A Notching Stopper Guide Ruler |53/ Y flif2 K 2
17 |211306005A Notching Stripper (right) Ey=spaly SO S)) 1
18 [211306008D Notching Bolster B A TSR 1
19 [56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 TN FE R T SR 1
20 |211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T ARNE 4
21 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 AR 4
22 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 L 5 AP 4
23 [56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 NP BHIR 4
24 |56302B0112 Nut M12 NS 6
25 156303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 FEME 4
26 [56301E0012060 Hex Bolt M12X60 PAVAVEREL Y o 2
27 |56301C8012035 Set Screw M12X35 IS A g 4
28 [211306002F Notcher Side Blade papiZ =1 Ipal 2
29 [211306003A Notcher Front Blade JTieEIARiT] 1
30 [56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 INFE K IR A 4

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Stroke Adjustment for Double Cylinder Models

Shear Side

1 7 PART3004B.0WG  05/2010

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

R
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD  Part: Punch & Shear Limit Switch Adjustment Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description EReezyii Q’ty | Memo
1 |212204009 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw EIP)PR IR IR4% 1
2 (213204903 Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod B R R 1
3 15630450012 S Clip S-12 SHIIR 3
4 [52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch ENBHRA 5
5 5630140004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 TN PR T SR 10
6 (213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (Side) FREhfE R 5
7 213204008 Indicating Pointer PREVIEFE ST 5
8  [56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 T 5
9 |211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base  |FR &/t 2 1
10 [211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Locator | PR /A7 1
11 |56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 NP R IR 3
12 |56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 NIEA 7S A IR SR 5
13 |213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate e G R A 2
14 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 SR 4
15 [56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 TN FE R T TR 4
16 |213004900B Punching Stroke Adjustment Bar HFLIREIR 1
17 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 TN FE R T SR 1
18 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 L 5 A 1
19 [56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” PEE 10

886d6683b5d49eb7a332c413a8bd4607



